13
VZO 15...50
Technical data 1)
• Volume display on roller counter, in litres
• fuel oil meter with threaded or flanged ends
• for horizontal, vertical or inclined mounting
Option: Reed pulser or RV / IN pulser
Versions available on request:

Option: • Cable mounted, 2 x 0.5 mm2, PVC black, length 3 m
(Order No. 80019)
Type designation key
VZO 25 FL 130/25-IN 0.1
Pulser IN or RV and pulse value
Nominal pressure (bar)
Temperature (°C)
Connection (RC = Threaded ends, FL = Flanges)
Nominal diameter (mm)
Meter type
14
AM
06
62
16
.4
Type mm VZO 15 VZO 20 VZO 25 VZO 40 VZO 50
Length 165 165 190 300 350
Width 105 105 130 210 280
Typ ... 130 °C
Height 106 115 142 235 291
Height -RV 130 139 166 259 315
Height -IN 185 194 221 273 329
Typ ... 180 °C
Height 147 156 183 235 291
Height -RV 171 180 207 259 315
Height -IN 225 234 261 313 369
Control
System
Remote
Totaliser
21
Accessories
Ordering details for accessories
Order details for supplementary equipment
Order details for supplementary equipment with mounting kits
Type Description Order No.
Transducers Flow calculator freely programmable, with analogue output 92439
4...20 mA, indication of flow rate, limiting values
Differential flow calculator freely programmable, with analogue output 92440
4...20 mA, indication of flow rate, limiting values.
Both inputs can be read out individually.
Frequency current converter freely programmable. 92439
Mounting kit Kit for wall mounting or on DIN-35 mm rail on request
Type Description Order No.
Isolated switch amplifier Ex version with relay output, max. 10 Hz 81705
Ex version with electronic output, max. 5 kHz 80013
Type Description Order No.
Threaded connections VSR 1/2” for DN 15 81160
VSR 3/4”3 1/2” for DN 20 81163
VSR 3/4” for DN 20 81166
VSR 1” for DN 25 81169
VSR 11/2” for DN 40 81181
Threaded connections kit PS-Kit VZO 4 1/8” – 8 81583
Mounting kit PS-Kit VZO 8 Mounting Kit 81130
VSR 3/8” Threaded connections to suit PS-Kit VZO 8 81156
22
Meter data
Function
CONTOIL® flow meters work on the volumetric principle of rotary piston meters (positive displacement meters).
The main features of this measuring principle are large measuring ranges, high accuracy, suitability for high viscosities and independen-
ce from power supply; flow disturbances do not influence proper operation.
Construction
Rotary piston, guide roller and drive are the only moving parts in contact with the liquid. Their movement is transmitted by a magnetic cou-
pling through a sealing plate. The hydraulic part is completely separated from the totalising module.
VZF/VZFA 15 ... 50 VZO/VZOA 15 … 50 VZO/VZOA 4 and 8
Connections are made radially with With the exception of the counter with The connections for the inlet and outlet
two cable entries underneath the the RV Reed pulser, the roller counter are situated vertically from below in the